Snacks, Smiles & Success!®
PRODUCT DATA SHEET

CONCENTRATED CARAMEL CORN TREAT MIX

PRODUCT OVERVIEW: A specially designed formula for caramel coating popcorn. Just add sugar, oil, and water. Directions: Add
contents of 220z bag to cooker, 10-120z of water, and 40z of oil. Mix and cook to 285°F. Add 5 gallons of popped popcorn, mix and
spray with Free N Easy (GM#2250). Dump and separate while cooling.

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES:

Flavor/Odor caramel

Unfinished Color brown

Finished Product Color brown

Form free flowing granular

APPLICATIONS: Used to make caramel corn.
INGREDIENT STATEMENT: corn syrup solids, brown sugar, dark molasses granules (cane sugar, molasses, caramel color), soy
lecithin, cream of tartar.

CONTAINS: SOY

AVAILABLE PRODUCTS:

GM item # Packaging Case UPC Container UPC
2094 12- 220z (623g) mylar bags 090939 02094 1 090939 12094 8
2094BL 40lb (18kg) bag in box 09093942094 9 N/A

CERTIFIED:
Kosher Pareve & Halal.

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN*:
MADE IN THE USA

All of Gold Medal Products Co. products are made in the United States of America.
*Definition: The Country of Origin or product origin is defined as the country where the material was manufactured/produced/cultivated. When the material undergoes
substantial transformation in a second country, the country in which the transformation is performed shall be considered the country of origin.

STORAGE & SHELF LIFE:
Store at < 90°F (< 32.2°C) in a clean, dry, and odor-free environment.
Best if used within 2 years from the date of manufacture in unopened containers.

FOOD GRADE STATEMENT:

Gold Medal Products Co. hereby certifies that this product is Generally Recognized as Safe (GRAS) and is manufactured to Good
Manufacturing Practices and is safe for its intended use. This item is produced in a facility inspected by the United States Food and
Drug Administration, State and Local authorities. This product manufactured by Gold Medal Products Co. is guaranteed as fit for human
consumption.

gmpopcorn.com
10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, OH 45241-4807 |
phone 513.769.7676 | toll free 800.543.0862 |fax 513.769. 8500 | toll free fax 800.542.1496
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SDS STATEMENT:

Safety Data Sheets (SDS) are only issued for products considered to be hazardous. Gold Medal Products Co. food products are exempt
from requiring a SDS in accordance to the Occupational Safety and Health Administrations Hazard Communication Rule, as outlined

under 29 Code of Federal Regulations (29 CFR) 1910.1200 (b)(5)(iii) and (b)(6)(vi).

MICROBIOLOGICAL STATEMENT: This product, produced for/by Gold Medal Products Co., has a low moisture that does not support
growth of most microorganisms. Organisms considered food-borne pathogens or of concern from a quality standpoint are unlikely to

proliferate in this product.

BIOENGINEERING STATUS:

No BE Ingredients [J Non-BE (O

BEGM X

Does not contain ingredients derived | Contains ingredients derived from genetically modified
from genetically modified sources. | sources, but GM DNA/protein is not detectable in | Protein/DNA.
This includes identity preserved. finished product through a refinement process.

Contains ingredients with detectable GM

LOT NUMBER EXPLANATION:
YWMMBDBXXXXX

YY: Year (last two digits) product is produced
MM: Month product is produced

DD: Day product is produced

XXXXX: Information used internally

EX: 19031815002

ALLERGENS:

U.S. Allergen Statement: This product contains soy.
EU Allergen Statement: This product contains soy.
Canada Allergen Statement: This product contains soy.

Country* Allergens

US, EU, C Soy and products thereof
US, EU, C Milk and products thereof
us, C Wheat (Canada — Wheat & Triticale) and products thereof

EU Cereals containing Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, and their strains).

US, EU, C Egg and products thereof
US, EU, C Peanuts and products thereof
US, EU, C Tree Nuts and products thereof

US, EU Fin Fish and products thereof
US, EU Crustaceans (prawns, crabs, lobster, etc.) and products thereof
EU Molluscs (clams, mussels, whelks, oysters, etc.) and products thereof
C Seafood (fish, crustaceans, & shellfish)
EU, C Mustard and products thereof
EU, C Sesame and products thereof
EU, C Sulfur Dioxide (SO2) and Sulfites (>10ppm)
EU Celery, Celeriac, and products thereof
EU Lupines (aka Lupin) and products thereof

Product Same Line
Yes Yes
No Yes
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No

Facility
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

* US = United States; EU = European Union; C = Canada.
Allergen Cross-Contamination Prevention:

Potential allergenic materials are produced using designated storage and processing. The risk of contamination is extremely low. When rework is used it is
isolated and used only in products that may contain the same allergens. All containers and storage tanks are labeled accordingly if they may contain allergens.

Sensitizing Agents , y
(NOT RECOGNIZED ALLERGENS) Product Same Line Facility
Yellow #5 (E102) (Tartrazine) | No Yes Yes
Yellow #6 (E110) (Sunset Yellow) | No Yes Yes
Other FD&C Colors | Yes Yes Yes
Gluten >20 mg/kg (wheat, rye, barley, and their hybridized strains). \ No No Yes
Corn/Maize and products thereof \ Yes Yes Yes

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:

gmpopcorn.com
10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, OH 45241-4807 |
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ngm Mufrients Per100g Nutrients Per100g
Nutrltlon Facts Basic Componenis “itamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mag) 0.09
- - Gram Weight (g) 10000 Vitamin B (ma) 0.06
About 78 servings per container | joe jean B Vo 12 (o) o
Serving size 2 tsp (8) dry mix |caiories from Fat keal) 008 Biot (mca) 0
to 309 of caramel Calones from SatfFat [kcal) 0.02 VitaminC (ng (]
Protein (g) 0 Vitamin D - 1U (IU) 0
corn Carbohydrates (g) 9378 Vitamin D - meg (meg) 0
I | 7ot Diictary Fiber () D Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg) 0
Amount per serving Total Soluble Fiber (g) 0 Folate (meg) 0
C I . 3 0 Dietary Fiber (2016) (g) 0 Folate, DFE {mcg DFE) 0
a orles Soluble Fiber (2018) (g) 0 Vitamin K (meg) 0
. 4 || Total Sugars (g) 5026 Pantothenic Acid (mg) 008
% Daily Value sdded Sugar (q) B

Total Fat Og 0% |Meoncsaccharides (g) —  Calcium (mg) 41.86
Sodium 5mg 0% Disaccharides (g) — Chromium (mog) 0
Other Carbs (g) 3312 Copper(mg) 005
Total Carbohydrate 89 3% Fat(g) 001 Fluoride (mg) 0
Total Sugars 4g Saturated Fat (g) 000 lodine (meg) 1
Includes 4g Added Sugars 8% :‘:3;‘;::;?} ﬂﬁ E‘;;:Lm (ma) 2‘;2;
Protein Og Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0.00 Manganese (mg) 0.15
I  Co<icr (o) 0 Mobbdenum (e 0
Not a significant source of saturated fat, trans fat, Water (g} 487 Phospharus (mg) =i
cholesterol, dietary fiber, vitamin D, calcium, iron and Carbohydrate (Available) (g) 9234 Potassium (mg) 35393
potassium. Vitamins Selenium (meg) 171
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a Vitamin A 1LJ {ILJ) 0 Sodium (mg) B5.02
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a |['itamin 4 - RE {mcg) 0 Zinc(mg) 003

day is used for general nutrition advice. Vitamin A - RAE {meg) 0 PolyFats

PACKAGING:

2094 BAG

TIPS:

* For best coverage of candy coating,
use popcorn that has been wet
popped within the past few hours.

~ Gold Medal recommends a
Naks=Pop il Pouch for the required
4 oz of oil.

» For a darker colored caramel comn,
replace some white sugar with
brown sugar,

» If a buttery flavor is desired, butter
can be substituted for oil. However,
acd butter at the end of the cook
cycle or it may burn, Do not
USE margarine.

»To make separating coated popeom
easier, spray Free=N=Easy Candy
Corn Separator during the cooking
process onto com and sides
of kettle.

Y
(D GOLD MEDAL

EORN TRENS

CONCENTRATED

CARAMEL CORN

MIX

DIRECTIONS: Put contents of bag in cooker,

Nutrition Facts
About 78 servings par container
Serving size 2 tsp (8) dry mix
to make 30g of
caramel corn

Amount per serving

Calories

Total Fat 0g
Sodium 5mg
Total Carbohydrate By
Total Sugars 4g
Includes 45 Added Sugars
Protein Ug

Nt B Signiean SoUTe of SELrabuG Tat, rans T,
cholostorol, chutary fioer, viarmin O, cakoum, ron
e potassiu,

“Thi % Cuily Mo Sells yiou Fown rasch a et i
sarving of tod sontrbutes e a dally dt, 2.000 cabries

dayim et for ganoesl nusrion s

= Raiging, peanuts, or slivered
almonds can be added to your
caramel com. For most recipes,
mix in 2 cups of additive.

#2094 Rev.1

90939"12094""8

INGREDIENTS: CORM SYRUF SOLIDS. BRDWN
SUGAR, DARK MOLASSES GRANULES (CANE

add 4 cups white sugar, 10 to 12 oz water, plus
4 oz oil. Mix and cook to 295°F. Add 5 gallons of
popped corn and mix well. Dump and separate.

SUGAR, MOLASSES, CARAMEL COLOR), S0V
LECITHIN. CREAM OF TARTAR,

CONTAJNE 50,

MANUFACTURED FOR:

GOLD MEDAL PRODUCTS CO.

10700 Mecallion Or. | Cincinnati, 0 45241=4807
B00-543-0862 | pmpopearm.zam

CONTAINS A BIOENCINEERED FOOD INGREDIENT,

NETWT.220Z (623g) ({2

gmpopcorn.com
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2094BL LABEL:

2094BL Bulk Concentrated Caramel Corn Treat Mix

Ingredients:Corn syrup solids, brown sugar, dark molasses granules (cane

sugar, molasses, caramel color), soy lecithin, cream of tartar.
MANUFACTURED BY:
GOLD MEDAL PRODUCTS
10700 MEDALLION DRIVE
CINCINNATI, OHIO 45241

I K

n s g mile s, 20012212011
Net Wt 40 Lbs. (18.14Kg.)

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however, no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed for
damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should consider the
health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to operate under, or
a recommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products Company and its agents

disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product
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Product Data Sheet for Item # 2045 =151
FLAVACOL ol

Product Overview:
Flavacol is a blend of finely grained flour salt delicately flavored with a rich butter flavor and colored to give a yellow buttery
appearance. Flavacol is a perfect seasoning to add while popping popcorn or topping freshly popped popcorn.

Product Physical Properties

Flavor / Odor (sensory) Salty, Buttery/ Butter
Unfinished Color (in carton) Yellow

Finished Product Color Yellow

Form Free-flowing, fine flake
Applications:

Used in the Food Industry for seasoning and flavoring popped popcorn.

Label Ingredient Statement:
Salt, artificial flavor, FD&C Yellow #5 Lake (E102), and FD&C Yellow #6 Lake (E110).

Packaging: Container UPC: Case UPC:
35 0z. (9929) package / 12 per case 090939 120450 090939 02045 3

Certified:
Kosher Pareve and Halal

Country of Origin*:
MADE IN THE USA
All of Gold Medal Products Co. products are made in the United States of America.

*Definition: The Country of Origin or product origin is defined as the country where the material was manufactured/produced/cultivated. When the material undergoes substantial transformation in a second country, the
country in which the transformation is performed shall be considered the country of origin.

Storage & Shelf Life:
Store at < 110°F in a clean, dry, and odor-free environment.
Best if used within 24 months from the date of manufacture in unopened containers.

Food Grade Statement:

Gold Medal Products Co. hereby certifies that this product is Generally Recognized as Safe (GRAS) and is manufactured to Good
Manufacturing Practices and is safe for its intended use. This item is produced in a facility inspected by the United States Food and
Drug Administration, State and Local authorities. This product manufactured by Gold Medal Products Co. is guaranteed as fit for
human consumption.

Material Safety Data Sheets (MSDS) Statement:

Material Safety Data Sheets (MSDS) are only issued for products considered to be hazardous. Gold Medal Products Co. food
products are exempt from requiring a MSDS in accordance to the Occupational Safety and Health Administrations Hazard
Communication Rule, as outlined under 29 Code of Federal Regulations (29 CFR) 1910.1200 (b)(5)(iii) and (b)(6)(vi).

Regulatory Information:
Gold Medal Products Co. is registered and compliant with Public Health & Security.
FDA Bioterrorism Preparedness and Response Act of 2002 Registration #: xxxxxxx7492, re-registered 10-2014

Foreign Material Contamination:
The manufacturing of this product is routinely monitored for foreign material contamination.

Product Name and Number: 2045 Flavacol Document #: 17.4.3.1.3

Revision Date: 08/31/2015 Revision #: 3.0 Revision Reason: Updated Reviser: JS
formatting/Information

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed
for damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should
consider the health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to
operate under, or a recommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products
Company and its agents disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.
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Product Data Sheet for Item # 2045 =151
FLAVACOL ol

GMO Statement:
US Food Crops that have been genetically modified: Commercially Grown varieties (canola, corn, cotton, papaya, soybeans, squash), and either off

the market or not commercially grown varieties (alfalfa, apple, beet, cantaloupe, eucalyptus, flax, plum, potato, radicchio, rapeseed, rice, rose, sugar
beet, tomato, and wheat).

[ ] GMO-FREE
This term shall be used to describe products for which commercially grown GMO varieties are not in the supply chain.

[ ] GMO-FREE —Identity Preserved
This term shall be used to describe materials which are Identity Preserved: NOT derived from genetically modified materials
and there is a verifiable record of the non-GM origin of the seed and the maintenance of the non-GM integrity.

X NON-GMO
This term shall be used to describe products that contain ingredients, additives, or processing aides derived from commodities
that have commercially grown GMO varieties in the supply chain, BUT residual DNA/protein is likely NOT detectable in the
final product, either by effectively removing all extraneous material that might harbor genetically modified organisms (GMO’s)
or substances (protein, DNA) derived thereof or being a naturally non-GMO product.

] GMO or derived from GMO
This term shall be used to describe products that contain ingredients, additives, or processing aides that contain, or were
derived from, commodities that have commercially grown GMO varieties in the supply chain, AND residual DNA/protein is
likely detectable in the final product due to the removal process of all extraneous material that might harbor genetically
modified organisms (GMO’s), or substances (protein, DNA) derived thereof may not be effective or warranted.

Microbiological Statement:

This product, produced for/by Gold Medal Products Co., has a low pH that will not support growth of most microorganisms.
Organisms considered food-borne pathogens or of concern from a quality standpoint are not able to proliferate in this product; the
processing and packaging is completed in a closed and sealed system offering little opportunity for contamination from extraneous
materials that might harbor pathogens, viral particles, etc.

Lot Number Explanation:

LOT# 15083015002

Information used

Year (last Day internally
2 digits) product is
product is produced.
produced.
Month
productis
produced.
Product Name and Number: 2045 Flavacol Document #: 17.4.3.1.3
Revision Date: 08/31/2015 Revision #: 3.0 Revision Reason: Updated Reviser: JS
formatting/Information

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed
for damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should
consider the health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to
operate under, or a recommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products
Company and its agents disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.
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Product Data Sheet for Item # 2045

US Nutritional

FLAVACOL

at gmpopeorn.com!

of ot

Nutrition Facts e P " N
R . Basic Components Vitamin B12 (mcg) 0 0
gzm:gssl'f:r E::Sr?taﬁgi 141 Gram Weight (g) 700 100.00 Biotin (meg) - =
g Calories (keal) 0 0 Vitamin C {mg) 0 ]
Amount Per Serving Calories from Fat (keal) 0 0 Vitamin D - 1U (IU) 0 0
- Calories from SatFat (keal) 0 0 Vitamin D - meg (mcg) 0 ]
Calories 0 Calories from Fat 0 | o, 0 0 Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg) 0 0
% Daily Value” Carbohydrates (g) 0 0 Folate (mcg) 0 i}
Total Fat Dg 0% Dietary Fiber (g) 0 0 Folate, DFE (mcag) 0 0
Soluble Fiber (g) 0 0 Vitamin K {meg) - -
Saturated Fat 'DQ 0% Total Sugars (g) 0 0 Pantothenic Acid (mg) - -
Trans Fat Og Monosaccharides (g) 0 0 Minerals
Cholesterol UI‘I‘IQ 0% Disacchandes (g) 0 0 Calcium {mg) 0 ]
Sodi 5740 114@_ Other Carbs (g) 0 0 Chromium (mcg) - -
um mg © | |Fat (g) 0 0 Copper (mg) 0 0
Total Carbohydrate Og 0% | |saturated Fat (g) 0 D Fluoride (mg) = -
Dietaf‘j Fibet DQ 0% Mono Fat (g) 0 0 lodine (mecg) 0 0
S 0 Poly Fat (g) 0 0 Iren (mg) 0 0
ugars Ug Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 0 Magnesium (mg) 0 0
Protein Og Chalesteral {mg) 0 0 Manganese (mg) = -
I | |\\ater (g) 0.0 042 Molybdenum (mcg) = -
Witamin A 0% « Vitamin C 0% Vitamins Phospharus mo) 0 0
Caleium 0% « ran 0% Vitamin A - U (IU) 0 0 Potassium (mg) 0 ]
) B N ey - .
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie J?tam?n.ﬁ -RE (RE) . 0 . "e'e_n'”m (m;gj - N
diet. Your daily values may be higher of lower Vitamin A - RAE (RAE) 0 0 Sodium (mg) 213817 39130.95
depending on your c?luri&_r'-eeds: Carotencid RE (RE) ] 0 Zinc (mg) 0 ]
T E"””:E" Zfﬂu Efw Retinol RE (RE) 0 0 Poly Fats
al Fat 288 than | 9 i
Saurated Fat  Lessthan  20g 250 Beta-Camtene (mecg) 0 0 Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g) 0 ]
Chullesl;eml Less than  300mg 300mg Vitamin B1 (mg) 0 0 Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g) 0 ]
Sodim sy e en g;l:-:fl;lmg g;‘g;mﬂ Vitamin B2 (mg) 0 0 Other Nutrents
E;'IEIZEIT Fibar 250 30g Vitamin B3 (mg) 0 0 Alcchol (g) 0 0
Calaries par gram: \fitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg) 0 0 Caffeine (mag) 0 0
Fatd + Carbohydrate 4 = Prolein 4 Vitamin B6 (mg) 0 0 Choline {mg) = -
EU Nutritional
Portions Per Container 141
Nutrition Information
Fer 100 g Per portion of 7 g
W Reference Intake R YReference Intake HI_
Salt BY8q 1831% RI 689 114% Rl

Zalt content is exclusively due (o the presence of naturally ocourring sodium,

Contains negligible amounts of Ensrgy, Fat, Saturates, Carbohydrate, Sugars, Protein,

Rafarense intake of an average adult (8 400 kJ 7 2 000 keal)
IMGREDIENTS:SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, COLOURS (FDAC YELLOW MO, 5 (E102), FO&C YELLOW MO, & (E110))

Product Name and Number: 2045 Flavacol

Document #: 17.4.3.1.3

Revision Date: 08/31/2015

Revision #: 3.0

Revision Reason: Updated
formatting/Information

Reviser: JS

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed
for damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should
consider the health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to
operate under, or a recommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products
Company and its agents disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.
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Allergens:
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Product Data Sheet for Item # 2045

FLAVACOL

U.S. Allergen Statement: This product does not contain any of the eight major allergens.

EU Allergen Statement: This product does not contain any of the fourteen major allergens.

Canada Allergen Statement: This product does not contain any of the ten major allergens.
*** US = United States; EU = European Union; C = Canada.

NOTE: Canada lists Fish, Crustaceans, and Molluscs (shellfish) as a single category — Seafood.

US, EU, C
US, EU, C
us, C
EU
US,EU, C
US,EU, C
US,EU, C
uUs, EU
Us, EU
EU
C
EU,C
EU, C
EU,C
EU
EU

Soy and products thereof
Milk and products thereof
Wheat (Canada — Wheat & Triticale) and products thereof

Cereals containing Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, and their strains).

Egg and products thereof
Peanuts and products thereof
Tree Nuts and products thereof
Fin Fish and products thereof
Crustaceans (prawns, crabs, lobster, etc.) and products thereof
Molluscs (clams, mussels, whelks, oysters, etc.) and products thereof
Seafood (fish, crustaceans, & shellfish)
Mustard and products thereof
Sesame and products thereof
Sulfur Dioxide (SO,) and Sulfites (>10ppm)
Celery, Celeriac, and products thereof
Lupines (aka Lupin) and products thereof
Sensitizing Agents

(NOT RECOGNIZED ALLERGENS)
Yellow #5 (E102) (Tartrazine)
Yellow #6 (E110) (Sunset Yellow)
Other FD&C Colors
Added Caffeine or Guarana Extracts
Alcohol
Animal or Animal Derivatives
Acrtificial Sweetener (i.e. Aspartame, Sucralose)
Bee Pollen or Honey and products thereof
BHA, BHTC, TBHQ
Carmine/Cochineal
Chocolate Derivatives (i.e. cocoa)
Corn/ Maize and products thereof
Fruit or Fruit Derivatives
Gelatin
Gluten >20 mg/kg (wheat, rye, barley, and their hybridized strains).
Glutamate/Glutamic Acid
Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat
Hydrolyzed Vegetable Proteins
Possible Latex Contamination
Rubber Plants Derivatives
Seeds (Cotton, Poppy, or Sunflower) or products thereof
Sugar Alcohols (i.e. Sorbitol, Mannitol, etc.)
Tocopherols
Vegetable or Vegetable Derivatives
Yeast

In the Product

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes (Sunflower)
No
No
No
No

On the same
line
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No

Visit Gold Medal Products Co.
at gmpopeorn.com!
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In the
Facility
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes

Product Name and Number: 2045 Flavacol

Document #: 17.4.3.1.3

Revision Date: 08/31/2015 Revision #: 3.0 Revision Reason: Updated

formatting/Information

Reviser: JS

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed
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(® GOLD MEDAL PRODUCTS CO.

10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, Ohio 45241-4807 Visit Gold Medal Products Co.
513-769-7676 | 513-769-8500 (fax) | 1-800-543-0862 | 1-800-542-1496 (toll free fax) at gmpopcorn.com!

Product Data Sheet for Item # 2045 & 4[5
FLAVACOL Bl

Stored Products:

Allergens listed below and marked with an asterisk (“**) may be stored and labeled in our warehouse in finished form. All
products come from approved suppliers. Each product is evaluated on the potential cross contamination with other
products and allergens in the approved supplier’s facility. If there is any risk to that product, then it is stated at the top of
this section as “may contain” or “contains”. Otherwise if it is not, those Allergens or Sensitizing Agents listed DO NOT pose
any threat to any of Gold Medal Product Co. finished products.

*Milk and derivatives, *eggs and derivatives, fish, shellfish (including crustaceans, mollusks and their derivatives), *tree nuts
and derivatives, *wheat and derivatives, *peanuts and derivatives, *rice and derivatives, *corn and derivatives, *gluten
sources (other than Wheat: such as oat and its by products, barley, rye, malt, buckwheat, spelt, and kamut), *yeast and
derivatives, Lupin and derivatives, *artificial colors, *MSG, *benzoates, *TBHQ, *hydrolyzed vegetable proteins, *sulfites,
artificial sweeteners, *animal derivatives, *mustard, celery, *seeds, *cocoa and derivatives, *cinnamon, and *caffeine.

Allergen Cross-Contamination Prevention:

Potential allergenic materials are produced using designated storage and processing. The risk of contamination is extremely low.
When rework is used it is isolated and used only in products that may contain the same allergens. All containers and storage tanks
are labeled accordingly if they may contain allergens.

Label: ‘

= Q2-A923-001 @
Q2-A923-001

5=

!

FLAVAGOL

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed
for damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should

consider the health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to
operate under, or a recommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products

Company and its agents disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product ion and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.
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Snacks, Smiles & Success!®
PRODUCT DATA SHEET

FREE N EASY

PRODUCT OVERVIEW: Free n’ Easy is a candied popcorn separation aid, it helps to separate coated kernels once they cool.

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES:

Flavor/Odor None to oily
Unfinished Color Amber to brown
Finished Product Color Clear on product
Form Free flowing liquid
Smoke Point 425°F

INGREDIENT STATEMENT: Soybean Oil with TBHQ and Citric Acid for Freshness, Soy Lecithin.
CONTAINS: SOY

AVAILABLE PRODUCTS:

GM item # Packaging Container UPC Case UPC
2250QT 1 gt spray bottle -320z(907g) 090939 12250 8 N/A
2250 12- 1 gt spray bottles/case 090939 122508 090939 822507
2250BL 640 Fl. oz. (18.92L) pail N/A 090939 422509

CERTIFIED:
Kosher Pareve & Halal

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN*:
MADE IN THE USA

All of Gold Medal Products Co. products are made in the United States of America.
*Definition: The Country of Origin or product origin is defined as the country where the material was manufactured/produced/cultivated. When the material undergoes
substantial transformation in a second country, the country in which the transformation is performed shall be considered the country of origin.

STORAGE & SHELF LIFE:
Store at < 90°F (< 32.2°C) in a clean, dry, and odor-free environment.
Best if used within 1 year from the date of manufacture in unopened containers.

FOOD GRADE STATEMENT:

Gold Medal Products Co. hereby certifies that this product is Generally Recognized as Safe (GRAS) and is manufactured to Good
Manufacturing Practices and is safe for its intended use. This item is produced in a facility inspected by the United States Food and
Drug Administration, State and Local authorities. This product manufactured by Gold Medal Products Co. is guaranteed as fit for human
consumption.

SDS STATEMENT:

Safety Data Sheets (SDS) are only issued for products considered to be hazardous. Gold Medal Products Co. food products are exempt
from requiring a SDS in accordance to the Occupational Safety and Health Administrations Hazard Communication Rule, as outlined
under 29 Code of Federal Regulations (29 CFR) 1910.1200 (b)(5)(iii) and (b)(6)(vi).

gmpopcorn.com
10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, OH 45241-4807 |
phone 513.769.7676 | toll free 800.543.0862 |fax 513.769. 8500 | toll free fax 800.542.1496
Page 1 of 4



MICROBIOLOGICAL STATEMENT:

This product, produced by Gold Medal Products Co., has a low water activity, and lacks nutrients essential to support growth of most
microorganisms. Organisms considered food-borne pathogens or of concern from a quality standpoint are not able to proliferate in
this product; the processing and packaging is completed in a closed and sealed system offering little opportunity for contamination
from extraneous materials that might harbor pathogens, viral particles, etc.

BIOENGINEERING STATUS:

No BE Ingredients [J Non-BE (O

BEGM X

Does not contain ingredients derived | Contains ingredients derived from genetically modified
from genetically modified sources. | sources, but GM DNA/protein is not detectable in | Protein/DNA.
This includes identity preserved. finished product through a refinement process.

Contains ingredients with detectable GM

LOT CODE EXPLANATION:

YWMMBBXXXXX

YY: Year (last two digits) product is produced
MM: Month product is produced

DD: Day product is produced

XXXXX: Information used internally

EX: 21031815002

ALLERGENS:

U.S. Allergen Statement: This product does contain soy.
EU Allergen Statement: This product does contain soy.
Canada Allergen Statement: This product does contain soy.

Country* Allergens

US, EU, C Soy and products thereof
US, EU, C Milk and products thereof

us, C Wheat (Canada — Wheat & Triticale) and products thereof
EU Cereals containing Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, and their strains).

US, EU, C Egg and products thereof
US, EU, C Peanuts and products thereof
US, EU, C Tree Nuts and products thereof

US, EU Fin Fish and products thereof

US, EU Crustaceans (prawns, crabs, lobster, etc.) and products thereof
EU Molluscs (clams, mussels, whelks, oysters, etc.) and products thereof
C Seafood (fish, crustaceans, & shellfish)

EU, C Mustard and products thereof

EU, C Sesame and products thereof

US, EU, C Sulfur Dioxide (SO2) and Sulfites (>10ppm)

EU Celery, Celeriac, and products thereof
EU Lupines (aka Lupin) and products thereof

Product Same Line
Yes Yes
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No Yes
No No
No No

Facility
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

* US = United States; EU = European Union; C = Canada.
Allergen Cross-Contamination Prevention:

Potential allergenic materials are produced using designated storage and processing. The risk of contamination is extremely low. When rework is used it is
isolated and used only in products that may contain the same allergens. All containers and storage tanks are labeled accordingly if they may contain allergens.

Sensitizing Agents , y
(NOT RECOGNIZED ALLERGENS) same Line Facility
Yellow #5 (E102) (Tartrazine) \ No Yes Yes
Yellow #6 (E110) (Sunset Yellow) Yes Yes
Other FD&C Colors Yes Yes
Gluten >20 mg/kg (wheat, rye, barley, and their hybridized strains). No Yes
Corn/Maize and products thereof Yes Yes

gmpopcorn.com

10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, OH 45241-4807 |
phone 513.769.7676 | toll free 800.543.0862 |fax 513.769. 8500 | toll free fax 800.542.1496
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NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:

(2250 spray bottle) Nutrients Per 100g Nutrients Per 100g
mgm Basic Components Vitamin B6 (mg) -
N utrltlon FaCts Gram Weight (g) 10000 Vitamin B12 (mcg) -
3359 servings per container Calories (kcal) 87452 Biotin (mcg) -
Serving size About 1/3 second Calories from Fat (kcal) 85835 Vitamin C (mg) 0
spray (0_279) Calories from SatFat (kcal) 13394 Vitamin D - 1U (IU) 0
e ——re———l 0 Vi@min D - meg (meg) 002
Amount per serving Carbohydrates (g) 054 Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg) -
Calories 0 Total Dietary Fiper (g) 0 Folate (mcg) =
Total Soluble Fiber (g) — Folate, DFE (mcg DFE) -
% Daily Value™ | |pjietary Fiber (2016) (g) 0 Vitamin K (meg) -
Total Fat Og 0% | |Soluble Fiber (2016) (g) — Pantothenic Acid (mg) =
Sodium Omg 0% | |Total Sugars (g) 022 Minerals
Total Carbohydrate Og 0% | |Added Sugar (g) 0 Calcium (mg) 9.70
Protein Og Monosaccharides (g) — Chromium (mcg) -
I | | Disaccharides (g) — Copper (mg) =
s s o e s | [OtherCarbs @ = Fioride (m) -
vitamin D, calcium, iron and potassium. Fat(g) 96.77 lodine (mcg) -
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a Saturated Fat (g) 14.88 Iron (mg) 022
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a "
day is used for general nutrition advice. Mono Fat (g) 2098 Magnesium (mg) -
Poly Fat(g) 5541 Manganese (mg) -
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 118 Molybdenum (mcg) -
Cholesterol (mg) 0 Phosphorus (mg) 21875
Water (g) 022 Potassium (mg) 8621
Vitamins Selenium (mcg) -
Vitamin A - IU (IU) —  Sodium (mg) 216
Vitamin A - RE (mcg) — Zinc (mg) -
Vitamin A - RAE (mcg) 0 PolyFats

PACKAGING:

2250QT:

faon MEDAL PRODUCTS &

HREE

4060 Popeopy SEPARATOY

gmpopcorn.com

10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, OH 45241-4807 |
phone 513.769.7676 | toll free 800.543.0862 |fax 513.769. 8500 | toll free fax 800.542.1496
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2250BL LABEL:

#2250BL FREE N EASY

Ingredients:Soybean Qil with TBHQ and
Citric Acid for Freshness,Soybean Lecithin.
CONTAINS: SOY

MANUFACTURED BY:
GOLD MEDAL PRODUCTS
10700 MEDALLION DRIVE

CINCINNATI, OHIO 45241

o H“Pﬂﬂ EN #22.‘70|‘H ]

204 44 &4 5003

Net wt. 640 FL. OZ. (18.92 L)

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however, no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed for
damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should consider the
health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to operate under, or
a recommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products Company and its agents
disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.

gmpopcorn.com
10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, OH 45241-4807 |
phone 513.769.7676 | toll free 800.543.0862 |fax 513.769. 8500 | toll free fax 800.542.1496
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10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, Ohio 45241-4807
513-769-7676 | 513-769-8500 (fax) | 1-800-543-0862 | 1-800-542-1496 (toll free fax)

Product Data Sheet for Item # 2031
MONSTER MUSHROOM POPCORN

Product Overview:
Monster Mushroom Popcorn is a popcorn kernel that produces extra-large mushroom (round) pieces of popcorn.

Product Physical Properties

Flavor / Odor (sensory) Popcorn
Unfinished Color (in carton) Yellow
Finished Product Color White
Form Solid kernel
Applications:

Used in the Food Industry for producing extra-large popped popcorn.

Label Ingredient Statement:

Popcorn.
Packaging: UPC:
50 Ibs. (22.7 kg) box 090939 12031 3

Process Flow:
Popcorn: Carrier.

Certified:
Kosher Pareve

Country of Origin*:
MADE IN THE USA
All ingredients used in the manufacturing of this product were produced in the United States of America.

*Definition: The Country of Origin or product origin is defined as the country where the material was manufactured/produced/cultivated. When the material undergoes substantial transformation in a second country, the
country in which the transformation is performed shall be considered the country of origin.

Storage & Shelf Life:
Store at < 110°F in a clean, dry, and odor-free environment.
Best if used within 24 months from the date of manufacture in unopened containers.

Food Grade Statement:

Gold Medal Products Co. hereby certifies that this product is Generally Recognized as Safe (GRAS) and is manufactured to Good
Manufacturing Practices and is safe for its intended use. This item is produced in a facility inspected by the United States Food and
Drug Administration, State and Local authorities. This product manufactured by Gold Medal Products Co. is guaranteed as fit for
human consumption.

Requlatory Information:

This product is approved for use in Europe, Japan, or other countries.

Gold Medal Products Co. is registered and compliant with Public Health & Security.

FDA Bioterrorism Preparedness and Response Act of 2002 Registration #: xxxxxxx7492, re-registered 12-2012

Foreign Material Contamination:
The manufacturing of this product is routinely monitored for foreign material contamination.

Product Name and Number: 2031 Monster Popcorn Document #: 17.4.6.7.1

Revision Date: 08/28/2014 | Revision #: 1 | Revision Reason: New form Reviser: JS

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed
for damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should
consider the health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to
operate under, or a recommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products
Company and its agents disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.
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10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, Ohio 45241-4807
513-769-7676 | 513-769-8500 (fax) | 1-800-543-0862 | 1-800-542-1496 (toll free fax)

Product Data Sheet for Item # 2031
MONSTER MUSHROOM POPCORN

GMO Statement:

[] GMO or potentially GMO

This term shall be used to describe products that contain ingredients, additives, or processing aides derived from commodities that
have commercially grown GMO varieties in the supply chain, AND residual DNA/protein is likely detectable in the final product
due to the removal process of all extraneous material that might harbor genetically modified organisms (GMO’s), or substances
(protein, DNA) derived thereof may not be effective or warranted.

X Non-GMO

This term shall be used to describe products that contain ingredients, additives, or processing aides derived from commodities that
have commercially grown GMO varieties in the supply chain, BUT residual DNA/protein is likely NOT detectable in the final
product, either by effectively removing all extraneous material that might harbor genetically modified organisms (GMO’s) or
substances (protein, DNA) derived thereof or being a naturally non-GMO product.

Microbiological Statement:

This product, produced for/by Gold Medal Products Co., has a low moisture content (less than 0.05% typical) and lacks nutrients
essential to support growth of most microorganisms. Organisms considered food-borne pathogens or of concern from a quality
standpoint are not able to proliferate in this product; the processing and packaging is completed in a closed and sealed system
offering little opportunity for contamination from extraneous materials that might harbor pathogens, viral particles, etc.

Lot Number Explanation:

LOT# 10-2014

Month
product is Year (last
produced. 2 digits)
product is
produced.
Product Name and Number: 2031 Monster Popcorn Document #: 17.4.6.7.1
Revision Date: 08/28/2014 | Revision #: 1 | Revision Reason: New form Reviser: JS

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed
for damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should
consider the health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to
operate under, or a recommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products
Company and its agents disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.
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10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, Ohio 45241-4807

513-769-7676 | 513-769-8500 (fax) | 1-800-543-0862 | 1-800-542-1496 (toll free fax)

Product Data Sheet for Item # 2031

MONSTER MUSHROOM POPCORN

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size About 1 oz (30g)
Servings Per Container 800

Amoint Per Sarving

Calories 110

Calories from Fat 10

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1.59 2%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesteral Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 22 T
Dietary Fiber 5g 18%
Sugars 1g
Protein 3g
|
VitaminA0%  » Vitamin C 0%
Calgium 0% o Iron 4%

"Pergent Daly Valies e basad on a 2,000 cakina
diat Your Saly values may ba highar o lower

deparding an yaur caking neads
Calones: 2000 2504
[tal Fat Leszthan  G&g ]

Safurated Fat  Lessthan Mg 4

Chalashanal Lpsathan  300mg  2d0mg

Sodum Lessthan  24d0mg 2 400mg

Talal Carbohydrate 1| g
Diisliary Fiber 25g Mg

Calories per gram
Fat4 « Cababydraled = Pralend

Mutrients

Basic Components
Gram Weight ()
Calories (kcal)
Calories from Fat (keal)
Calories from SatFat (keal)
Protein (g)
Carhohydrates (g)
Dietary Fiber (g)
Soluble Fiber (g)

Total Sugars ()
Monosaccharidas ()
Disacchandes (g)
Other Carbs ()

Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)
Mono Fat (g

Poly Fat (g)

Trans Fatty Acid (g)
Cholesteral (mg)
Water (g)

Vitamins

Vitamin A - U (IU)
\fitamin A - RE (RE)
\itamin A - RAE (RAE)
Carotenaid RE (RE)
Retinol RE (RE)
Beta-Carotene (meg)
Vitamin B1 (mg)
Vitamin B2 {mg)
Vitamin B3 {mg)

Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv {mg)

Vitamin BE (mg)

Per
Sening

30.00
1087
1.74

326
152
437

[ e Y e R e B e e |

0.10
0.02
032
0.52

Per 100g

100.00
369.57
39.13

10.87
71.74
2

217

M1
435

Nutrients

Vitamin B12 (mcg)
Biotin (meg)

Vitamin C {mg)
Vitamin D - U {IU)
Vitamin D - meg (meg)
Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)
Folate (meg)

Folate, DFE (meg)
Vitamin K (meg)
Pantothenic Acid (mg)
Minerals

Caleium {mg)
Chmomium {mecg)
Copper (myg)

Fluoride (mg)

lodine (meg)

Iron mg)

0 Magnesium (mg)
0 Manganese {mg}

1.74
1.74

Malybdenum (meg)
Phosphorus (mag)
Patassium (mg)
Selenium (meg)
Sodium (mg)

Zinc {mg)

Paly Fats

Omeqga 3 Fatty Acid (g)
Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g)
Other Nutrients

Alcohal (g)

Caffeine (mg)

Choline (ma)

Serving

.22
04.78

Per 100g

7.4
28261

Product Name and Number: 2031 Monster Popcorn

Document #: 17.4.6.7.1

Revision Date: 08/28/2014 |

Revision #: 1 |

Revision Reason: New form

Reviser: JS

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed
for damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should

consider the health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to
operate under, or a recommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products

Company and its agents disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.
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10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, Ohio 45241-4807
513-769-7676 | 513-769-8500 (fax) | 1-800-543-0862 | 1-800-542-1496 (toll free fax)

Product Data Sheet for Item # 2031
MONSTER MUSHROOM POPCORN

Allergens:
This product does not contain any of the eight major allergens.

Stored Products:

Allergen Plrr:)glljit sfgetlrilﬁe In the Facility AIIer_gens listed below and marked with an
Soy No Yes asterisk (“*”) may pe_ stored and labeled in
Milk No Yes our warehouse in finished form. All _
Wheat NG Yes products come from approved suppliers.
Each product is evaluated on the potential
Egg No Yes cross contamination with other products
Peanut No Yes and allergens in the approved supplier’s
Tree Nut No Yes facility. If there is any risk to that product,
Fin Fish No No then it is stated at the top of this section as
Crustacean No No “may contain” or “contains”. Otherwise if
Sensitizing Agents it is not, those Allergens or Sensitizing
(NOT KNOWN ALLERGENS) Agents listed DO NOT pose any threat to
Yellow #5 (tartrazine) No Yes any of Gold Medal Product Co. finished
Yellow #6 (Sunset Yellow) No Yes products.
Bee Pollen No No o I
Carmine/Cochineal No No M!Ik e!nd de_rlvatlves,_ *eg_gs anc_j
Celer N N derivatives, fish, shellfish (including
y 0 0 A
com Yes Yes crustaceans, mollus_ks and their derivatives),
Glutamate/Glutamic Acid No Yes *tree nuts and derivatives, *wheat and
derivatives, *peanuts and derivatives,
Gluten > 20 mg/kg : No Yes *rice and derivatives, *corn and
Hydrolyzed Vegetable Proteins No Yes derivatives, *gluten sources (other than
Lupines (aka Lupin) No No Wheat: such as oat and its by products,
Mollusks No No barley, rye, malt, buckwheat, spelt, and
Mustard No Yes kamut), *yeast and derivatives, Lupin and
Seeds (Cotton, Poppy, Sesame, or No Yes derivatives, *artificial colors, *MSG,
Sunflower) *benzoates, *TBHQ, *hydrolyzed
Sulfur Dioxide (SO) and Sulfites No Yes vegetable proteins, *sulfites, artificial
(>10ppm) sweeteners, *animal derivatives, *mustard,
TBHQ No Yes celery, *seeds, *cocoa and derivatives,
Yeast No Yes *cinnamon, and *caffeine.

Allergen Cross-Contamination Prevention:

Potential allergenic materials are produced using designated storage and processing. The risk of contamination is extremely low.
When rework is used it is isolated and used only in products that may contain the same allergens. All containers and storage tanks
are labeled accordingly if they may contain allergens.

Product Name and Number: 2031 Monster Popcorn Document #: 17.4.6.7.1

Revision Date: 08/28/2014 | Revision #: 1 | Revision Reason: New form Reviser: JS

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed
for damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should
consider the health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to
operate under, or a recommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products
Company and its agents disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.
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Product Data Sheet for Item # 2031
MONSTER MUSHROOM POPCORN

Label:

IMONSTER

- MUSHROCL]
@@@@@mm

THE MONSTER IN POPCORN
- FOR MONSTER POPCORN PROFIT

Bt g

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed
for damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should
consider the health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to
operate under, or a recommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products
Company and its agents disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product ion and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.
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PRODUCT DATA SHEET

PAPPY’S KETTLE CORN MIX

Snacks, Smiles & Success!®

PRODUCT OVERVIEW: A specially designed kettle corn mix applied in the kettle.

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES:
Flavor/Odor

Unfinished Color
Finished Product Color

Form

sweet/butter
white
white

free flowing granular

APPLICATIONS: Used as a flavor coating for popcorn.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT: sugar, soy lecithin, natural & artificial flavors.

Contains: soy

AVAILABLE PRODUCTS:

GM item # Packaging Case UPC
2545 6- 3.25lb (1.47kg) cartons 090939 02545 8
2568 30Ib (11.7kg) bag in box 090939 02568 7
2569 48- 40z (113g) packets 090939 02569 4
2570 36- 100z (284g) packets 090939025700
CERTIFIED:

Kosher Pareve and Halal.

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN*:
MADE IN THE USA

Container UPC
090939 125455
N/A
N/A
090939 125707

All of Gold Medal Products Co. products are made in the United States of America.
*Definition: The Country of Origin or product origin is defined as the country where the material was manufactured/produced/cultivated. When the material undergoes

substantial transformation in a second country, the country in which the transformation is performed shall be considered the country of origin.

STORAGE & SHELF LIFE:

Store at < 90°F (< 32.2°C) in a clean, dry, and odor-free environment.

Best if used within 2 years from the date of manufacture in unopened containers.

FOOD GRADE STATEMENT:

Gold Medal Products Co. hereby certifies that this product is Generally Recognized as Safe (GRAS) and is manufactured to Good
Manufacturing Practices and is safe for its intended use. This item is produced in a facility inspected by the United States Food and
Drug Administration, State and Local authorities. This product manufactured by Gold Medal Products Co. is guaranteed as fit for human

consumption.

gmpopcorn.com

10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, OH 45241-4807 |

phone 513.769.7676 | toll free 800.543.0862 |fax 513.769. 8500 | toll free fax 800.542.1496
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SDS STATEMENT:

Safety Data Sheets (SDS) are only issued for products considered to be hazardous. Gold Medal Products Co. food products are exempt
from requiring a SDS in accordance to the Occupational Safety and Health Administrations Hazard Communication Rule, as outlined
under 29 Code of Federal Regulations (29 CFR) 1910.1200 (b)(5)(iii) and (b)(6)(vi).

MICROBIOLOGICAL STATEMENT:
This product, produced for/by Gold Medal Products Co., has a low moisture that does not support growth of most microorganisms.
Organisms considered food-borne pathogens or of concern from a quality standpoint are unlikely to proliferate in this product.

GMO/BIOENGINEERING STATUS:
GMO FREE [] NON-GMO [J GMO

Product is not made with | Contains ingredients derived from GMO'’s, but | Contains ingredients with detectable
ingredients derived from GMQ’s. | GM DNA/protein is not detectable in finished | GM Protein/DNA. (Bioengineered)
product.

LOT NUMBER EXPLANATION:
YWMMBBXXXX

YY: Year (last two digits) product is produced
MM: Month product is produced

DD: Day product is produced

XXXXX: Information used internally

EX: 19031815002

ALLERGENS:

U.S. Allergen Statement: This product does contain soy.
EU Allergen Statement: This product does contain soy.
Canada Allergen Statement: This product does contain soy.

Country* Allergens Product Same Line Facility
US, EU, C Soy and products thereof Yes Yes Yes
US, EU, C Milk and products thereof No Yes Yes

us, C Wheat (Canada — Wheat & Triticale) and products thereof No No Yes
EU Cereals containing Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, and their strains). No No Yes
US, EU, C Egg and products thereof No No Yes
Us, EU, C Peanuts and products thereof No No Yes
US, EU, C Tree Nuts and products thereof No No Yes
US, EU Fin Fish and products thereof No No No
US, EU Crustaceans (prawns, crabs, lobster, etc.) and products thereof No No No
EU Molluscs (clams, mussels, whelks, oysters, etc.) and products thereof No No No

C Seafood (fish, crustaceans, & shellfish) No No No
EU, C Mustard and products thereof No No Yes
EU, C Sesame and products thereof No No Yes
EU, C Sulfur Dioxide (SO2) and Sulfites (>10ppm) No No Yes
EU Celery, Celeriac, and products thereof No No Yes
EU Lupines (aka Lupin) and products thereof No No No

* US = United States; EU = European Union; C = Canada.

Allergen Cross-Contamination Prevention:

Potential allergenic materials are produced using designated storage and processing. The risk of contamination is extremely low. When rework is used it is
isolated and used only in products that may contain the same allergens. All containers and storage tanks are labeled accordingly if they may contain allergens.

Sensitizing Agents _ y
(NOT RECOGNIZED ALLERGENS) 0%Vt same Line Facility
Yellow #5 (E102) (Tartrazine) | No Yes Yes
Yellow #6 (E110) (Sunset Yellow) | No Yes Yes
Other FD&C Colors | No Yes Yes
Gluten >20 mg/kg (wheat, rye, barley, and their hybridized strains). | No No Yes
Corn/Maize and products thereof | Yes Yes Yes

gmpopcorn.com
10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, OH 45241-4807 |
phone 513.769.7676 | toll free 800.543.0862 |fax 513.769. 8500 | toll free fax 800.542.1496
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NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:

Nutrition Facts

About 147 servings per container

Serving size 2 1/2 tsp (10g) dry
mix to make 30g
coated popcorn

|

Amount per serving

Calories 40

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0g 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate Sg 3%
Total Sugars 99

Includes 9g Added Sugars 18%

Protein Og
|

Not a significant source of saturated fat, trans fat,
cholesterol, dietary fiber, vitamin D, calcium, iron and
potassium.

“The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Nutrients Per100g Nufrients Per 100g

Basic Components Witamin B3 - Miacin Equiv (mg) -
Gram Weight (g) 100.00 Vitamin BE (mg) -
Calones (keal) 40326 \itamin B12 (mcg) -
Callories from Fat (keal) 520 Biotin (meg) -
Calories from SatFat (keal) 1.148 Vitamin C (mg) 1]
Protein (g) 0.00 Vitamin D - IU (IU) 1]
Carbohydrates (g) 8889 Vitamin D - meg (meg) L]
Total Dietary Fiber (g) 001 Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg) -
Total Soluble Fiber (g) — Folate {(mcg) -
Dietary Fiber (2016){(g) 0 Folate, DFE (meg DFE) -
Soluble Fier (2016) (g) — Vitamin K {(mecg) -
Total Sugars (g) 9882 Pantothenic Acid (mg) -
Added Sugar (g) 8877 Minerals

Monosaccharides (g) —  Calcium (mg) 265
Disaccharides (g) — Chromium {meg) -
Other Carbs (g) — Copper(mg) -
Fatig) D58 Fluoride (mg) -
Saturated Fat (g) 013 lodine (mcg) -
Mana Fat (g) 0.05 Iron {mg) 0.03
Poly Fat (g) 036 Magnesium (mg) -
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 Manganese (mg) -
Cholesterol (ma) 0 Molybdenum (meg) -
‘Water (g) 0.01 Phosphorus (mg) 3270
Carbohydrate (Available) (g) 88.86 Potassium (mg) 15.14
Vitamins Selenium (meg) -
Witamin A - I (IU) 0 Sodium (mg) 084
Vitamin A - RE (meg) — Zinc (mg) -

PACKAGING:

2545 CARTON:

2545

NET WT. 3.25 b. (1.47kg)

2568 BULK CASE:

“
ITEM # 2568

6 GOLD MEDAL

CORN MIX

NET WEIGHT: 30 LBS. (13.62 kg)

gmpopcorn.com

s

10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, OH 45241-4807 |
phone 513.769.7676 | toll free 800.543.0862 |fax 513.769. 8500 | toll free fax 800.542.1496
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Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however, no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed for
damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should consider the
health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to operate under, or
a recommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products Company and its agents
disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.

gmpopcorn.com
10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, OH 45241-4807 |
phone 513.769.7676 [ toll free 800.543.0862 |fax 513.769. 8500 | toll free fax 800.542.1496
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10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, Ohio 45241-4807
513-769-7676 | 513-769-8500 (fax) | 1-800-543-0862 | 1-800-542-1496 (toll free fax)

Product Data Sheet for Item # 2328
PREMIUM CHEDDAR PURE GOLD

Product Overview:

Premium Cheddar Pure Gold is a specially designed, shelf stable, formula for use in snack food applications. This product is a blend of
ingredients with an intensified aroma and flavor to create a good, wholesome sharp cheddar cheese taste. It has a sharp cheddar cheese
aroma and is orange to yellow in color.

Product Physical Properties

Flavor / Odor (sensory) Sharp Cheddar Cheese
Unfinished Color (in carton) Orange to Yellow
Finished Product Color Orange to Yellow
Form Paste

Applications:

Used in the Food Industry as a cheese flavoring for snack food applications.

Label Ingredient Statement:

Soybean oil, cheddar cheese [(milk, salt, culture, enzymes), disodium phosphate], cheddar cheese [(milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes],
cream, salt, sodium phosphate, FD&C yellow #5 (E102), lactic acid, FD&C yellow #6 (E110)], palm oil, konjac, tara gum, soy lecithin,
FD&C yellow #6 lake (E110), and beta carotene (E160a) (for color).

Packaging: UPC:
30 Lbs (13.6 Kg) pail 090939 02328 7

Process Flow:

Oils (Soybean, Palm): Gives body/moisturizes

Cheese: Flavor.

Cream: Texture/Mouth feel

Salt: Seasoning

Sodium Phosphate: Texturizer/Emulsifier/Preservative
Lactic Acid: Preservative/Flavor

Konjac and Tara gum: Thickener

Soy Lecithin: Emulsifier

Colors (FD&C Yellow #5 (E102), FD&C Yellow #6 (E110)): Food Safe, Artificial Colorants.
Beta Carotene (E160a): Natural Colorant.

Certified:

Country of Origin*:
MADE IN THE USA
All ingredients used in the manufacturing of this product were produced in the United States of America.

*Definition: The Country of Origin or product origin is defined as the country where the material was manufactured/produced/cultivated. When the material undergoes substantial transformation in a second country, the country
in which the transformation is performed shall be considered the country of origin.

Storage & Shelf Life:
Store at < 80°F (<26.7°C) and < 70% humidity in a clean, dry, and odor-free environment.
Best if used within 12 months from the date of manufacture in unopened containers.

Food Grade Statement:

Gold Medal Products Co. hereby certifies that this product is Generally Recognized as Safe (GRAS) and is manufactured to Good
Manufacturing Practices and is safe for its intended use. This item is produced in a facility inspected by the United States Food and
Drug Administration, State and Local authorities. This product manufactured for Gold Medal Products Co. is guaranteed as fit for
human consumption.

Product Name and Number: 2328 Premium Cheddar Pure Gold Document #: 17.4.9.1

Revision Date: 10/24/2014 | Revision #: 1 | Revision Reason: New Product Reviser: JS

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed for
damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should consider the
health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to operate under,
or arecommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products Company and its
agents disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.
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10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, Ohio 45241-4807
513-769-7676 | 513-769-8500 (fax) | 1-800-543-0862 | 1-800-542-1496 (toll free fax)

Product Data Sheet for Item # 2328
PREMIUM CHEDDAR PURE GOLD

Material Safety Data Sheets (MSDS) Statement:

Material Safety Data Sheets (MSDS) are only issued for products considered to be hazardous. Gold Medal Products Co. food products
are exempt from requiring a MSDS in accordance to the Occupational Safety and Health Administrations Hazard Communication Rule,
as outlined under 29 Code of Federal Regulations (29 CFR) 1910.1200 subpart 2 (b)(5) and (6).

Regulatory Information:

This product is approved for use in Europe, Japan, or other countries.

Gold Medal Products Co. is registered and compliant with Public Health & Security.

FDA Bioterrorism Preparedness and Response Act of 2002 Registration #: xxxxxxx7492, re-registered 10-2014

Foreign Material Contamination:
The manufacturing of this product is routinely monitored for foreign material contamination.

GMO Statement:

X GMO or potentially GMO

This term shall be used to describe products that contain ingredients, additives, or processing aides derived from commaodities that have
commercially grown GMO varieties in the supply chain, AND residual DNA/protein is likely detectable in the final product due to the
removal process of all extraneous material that might harbor genetically modified organisms (GMO’s), or substances (protein, DNA)
derived thereof may not be effective or warranted.

] Non-GMO

This term shall be used to describe products that contain ingredients, additives, or processing aides derived from commodities that have
commercially grown GMO varieties in the supply chain, BUT residual DNA/protein is likely NOT detectable in the final product, either
by effectively removing all extraneous material that might harbor genetically modified organisms (GMO’s) or substances (protein,
DNA) derived thereof or being a naturally non-GMO product.

Microbiological Statement:

This product, produced for/by Gold Medal Products Co., has a low moisture content (less than 0.05% typical) and lacks nutrients
essential to support growth of most microorganisms. Organisms considered food-borne pathogens or of concern from a quality
standpoint are not able to proliferate in this product; the processing and packaging is completed in a closed and sealed system offering
little opportunity for contamination from extraneous materials that might harbor pathogens, viral particles, etc. To make the final
product, the cheese paste must be heated above 285°F.

Lot Number Explanation:

LOT# 083014

Month Day Year (last
product is product is 2 digits)
produced. produced. product is
produced.
Product Name and Number: 2328 Premium Cheddar Pure Gold Document #: 17.4.9.1
Revision Date: 10/24/2014 | Revision #: 1 | Revision Reason: New Product Reviser: JS

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed for
damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should consider the
health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to operate under,
or arecommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products Company and its
agents disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.
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10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, Ohio 45241-4807

513-769-7676 | 513-769-8500 (fax) | 1-800-543-0862 | 1-800-542-1496 (toll free fax)

Product Data Sheet for Item # 2328
PREMIUM CHEDDAR PURE GOLD

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 10z (30g)
Servings Per Container 453

L
Amount Per Serving

Calories 230  Calories from Fat 210
1

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 239 35%
Saturated Fat 8g 40%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Sodium 290mg 12%
Total Carbohydrate 19 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og
Protein 49
I
Vitamin A80%  + Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 15%  + lron 0%

"Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calone
digt. Your daily values may be highar or lower
dRpending On your Gne neads

Calpries; 2000 2500

Tolal Fat lessthan 657 fig
Saturated Fat  Less than  20g 250

Chaolestaral Lessthan  300mg  300mg
Sodium Less than  2,400mg  2400mg
Tatel Garbohydrate 300g iTag

Dietary Fiber 2hp g
Calones per gram;

Fat8 + Carbohydrate 4 + Protein4

hutrients

Basic Components
Gram Weight (g)
Calories (keal)
Calories from Fat (keal)
Calories from SatFat (keal)
Protein (g)
Carbohydrates (g)
Distary Fiber (g)
Soluble Fiber (g)

Total Sugars (g)
Maonosaccharnides (g)
Disaccharides (g)
Other Carbs (g)

Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)
Mano Fat (g)

Poly Fat (g)

Trans Fatty Acid (g)
Chelesterol {mg)
Water ()

Vitamins

VitaminA - 1L (1)
VitaminA - RE (RE)
Vitamin A - RAE (RAE)
Carotencid RE (RE)
Retinol RE (RE)
Beta-Camtene (meg)
Vitamin B1 (mg)
Vitamin B2 (mg)
Vitamin B3 (mg)

Vitamin B3 - Miacin Equiv (mg)

Vitamin B6 (mg)

Per
Sening

30.00
2863
210.08

7314

448
0.56
0.03
0.00
0
0

0

0
FANC)
8.13
35
14
0.33
213

4021.4

0.30

[ R e RN o [ e [ e |

Per 100 H

100.00
762.78
700.29
4381
49
1.88
017
0.01
0.y

]

]

]
T7.81
.09
1.8
479
1.1
70.45
]

13404.74

=

=====8===

hutrients

Vitamin B12 (mea)
Biotin (meg)

Vitamin C (mg)
Vitamin D - 1U 1L}
Vitamin 0 - meg (meg)
Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)
Folate (mcg)

Folate, DFE (mcg)
Vitamin K {meg)
Pantothenic Acid (ma)
Minerals

Calcium {mg)
Chromium (meg)
Copper (mg)

Flucride (mg)

loding (meg)

Iron {mg)

Magnesium (mag)
Manganese (ma)
Malybdenum (meg)
Phosphorus (mg)
Patassium (mg)
Selenium (mcg)
Sodium (mg)

Zint (ma)

Poly Fats

(Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g)
(Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g)
(ther Nutrients
Aleahal (g)

Caffeine (mg)

Chaline (ma)

Senving

148.85

0.03
002

64.69
17.78

266 46

=]
fa

100g

0.

b
o oo o =1 ol o

496.18

010
0.0

562
1A

534.86

Product Name and Number: 2328 Premium Cheddar Pure Gold

Document #: 17.4.9.1

Revision Date: 10/24/2014 |

Revision #: 1

| Revision Reason: New Product

Reviser: JS

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed for
damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should consider the
health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to operate under,

or arecommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products Company and its
agents disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.
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Allergens:

This product contains Soy and Milk.

Allergen

Soy
Milk
Wheat
Egg
Peanut
Tree Nut
Fin Fish
Crustacean
Sensitizing Agents
(NOT KNOWN
ALLERGENS)
Yellow #5 (tartrazine)
Yellow #6 (Sunset Yellow)
Bee Pollen
Carmine/Cochineal
Celery
Corn
Glutamate/Glutamic Acid
Gluten > 20 mg/kg
Hydrolyzed Vegetable Proteins
Lupines (aka Lupin)
Mollusks
Mustard
Seeds (Cotton, Poppy, Sesame,
or Sunflower)
Sulfur Dioxide (SO2) and
Sulfites (>10ppm)
TBHQ
Yeast

Allergen Cross-Contamination Prevention:

10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, Ohio 45241-4807
513-769-7676 | 513-769-8500 (fax) | 1-800-543-0862 | 1-800-542-1496 (toll free fax)

Product Data Sheet for Item # 2328
PREMIUM CHEDDAR PURE GOLD

In the
Product
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No

Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No

On the same

line

In the Facility

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No

Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Stored Products:

Allergens listed below and marked with an
asterisk (“*) may be stored and labeled in
our warehouse in finished form. All
products come from approved suppliers.
Each product is evaluated on the potential
cross contamination with other products
and allergens in the approved supplier’s
facility. If there is any risk to that product,
then it is stated at the top of this section as
“may contain” or “contains”. Otherwise if
it is not, those Allergens or Sensitizing
Agents listed DO NOT pose any threat to
any of Gold Medal Product Co. finished
products.

*Milk and derivatives, *eggs and
derivatives, fish, shellfish (including
crustaceans, mollusks and their derivatives),
*tree nuts and derivatives, *wheat and
derivatives, *peanuts and derivatives,
*rice and derivatives, *corn and
derivatives, *gluten sources (other than
Wheat: such as oat and its by products,
barley, rye, malt, buckwheat, spelt, and
kamut), *yeast and derivatives, Lupin and
derivatives, *artificial colors, *MSG,
*benzoates, *TBHQ, *hydrolyzed
vegetable proteins, *sulfites, artificial
sweeteners, *animal derivatives, *mustard,
celery, *seeds, *cocoa and derivatives,
*cinnamon, and *caffeine.

Potential allergenic materials are produced using designated storage and processing. The risk of contamination is extremely low. When
rework is used it is isolated and used only in products that may contain the same allergens. All containers and storage tanks are labeled
accordingly if they may contain allergens.

Product Name and Number: 2328 Premium Cheddar Pure Gold

Document #: 17.4.9.1

Revision Date: 10/24/2014 |

Revision #: 1

Revision Reason: New Product

Reviser: JS

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed for
damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should consider the
health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to operate under,
or arecommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products Company and its
agents disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.
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Product Data Sheet for Item # 2328
PREMIUM CHEDDAR PURE GOLD

Label:

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed for
damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should consider the
health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to operate under,
or arecommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products Company and its
agents disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product ion and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.
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10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, Ohio 45241-4807
513-769-7676 | 513-769-8500 (fax) | 1-800-543-0862 | 1-800-542-1496 (toll free fax)

Product Data Sheet for Item # 2763
TASTEE POP

Product Overview:
Tastee Pop oil a blend of canola and coconut oils. It is formulated for imparting a buttery taste on cooked or fried foods.

Product Physical Properties

Flavor / Odor (sensory) Buttery

Unfinished Color (in carton) Amber

Finished Product Color Amber

Form Liquid (>76°F), otherwise solid.
Applications:

Used in the Food Industry primarily for aiding in popping and flavoring popcorn. It may be used for frying and other applications
using cooking oil.

Label Ingredient Statement:
Canola oil, coconut oil, beta carotene, natural and artificial butter flavor, TBHQ (Tertiary Butylhydroquinone) and
Polydimethylsiloxane.

Packaging: UPC:
1 Gal (3.785 L) Container 090939 12763 3
Certified:

Kosher Pareve

Country of Origin*:
MADE IN THE USA
All of Gold Medal Products Co. products are made in the United States of America.

*Definition: The Country of Origin or product origin is defined as the country where the material was manufactured/produced/cultivated. When the material undergoes substantial transformation in a second country, the
country in which the transformation is performed shall be considered the country of origin.

Storage & Shelf Life:
Store at < 80°F (26.7°C) in a clean, dry, and odor-free environment.
Best if used within 12 months from the date of manufacture in unopened containers.

Food Grade Statement:

Gold Medal Products Co. hereby certifies that this product is Generally Recognized as Safe (GRAS) and is manufactured to Good
Manufacturing Practices and is safe for its intended use. This item is produced in a facility inspected by the United States Food and
Drug Administration, State and Local authorities. This product manufactured by Gold Medal Products Co. is guaranteed as fit for
human consumption.

Material Safety Data Sheets (MSDS) Statement:

Material Safety Data Sheets (MSDS) are only issued for products considered to be hazardous. Gold Medal Products Co. food
products are exempt from requiring a MSDS in accordance to the Occupational Safety and Health Administrations Hazard
Communication Rule, as outlined under 29 Code of Federal Regulations (29 CFR) 1910.1200 (b)(5)(iii) and (b)(6)(vi).

Regulatory Information:
Gold Medal Products Co. is registered and compliant with Public Health & Security.
FDA Bioterrorism Preparedness and Response Act of 2002 Registration #: xxxxxxx7492, re-registered 10-2014

Foreign Material Contamination:
The manufacturing of this product is routinely monitored for foreign material contamination.
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Product Data Sheet for Item # 2763
TASTEE POP

GMO Statement:
US Food Crops that have been genetically modified: Commercially Grown varieties (canola, corn, cotton, papaya, soybeans, squash), and either off

the market or not commercially grown varieties (alfalfa, apple, beet, cantaloupe, eucalyptus, flax, plum, potato, radicchio, rapeseed, rice, rose, sugar
beet, tomato, and wheat).

[ ] GMO-FREE
This term shall be used to describe products for which commercially grown GMO varieties are not in the supply chain.

[ ] GMO-FREE —Identity Preserved
This term shall be used to describe materials which are Identity Preserved: NOT derived from genetically modified materials
and there is a verifiable record of the non-GM origin of the seed and the maintenance of the non-GM integrity.

] NON-GMO
This term shall be used to describe products that contain ingredients, additives, or processing aides derived from commodities
that have commercially grown GMO varieties in the supply chain, BUT residual DNA/protein is likely NOT detectable in the
final product, either by effectively removing all extraneous material that might harbor genetically modified organisms (GMO’s)
or substances (protein, DNA) derived thereof or being a naturally non-GMO product.

X GMO or derived from GMO
This term shall be used to describe products that contain ingredients, additives, or processing aides that contain, or were
derived from, commodities that have commercially grown GMO varieties in the supply chain, AND residual DNA/protein is
likely detectable in the final product due to the removal process of all extraneous material that might harbor genetically
modified organisms (GMO’s), or substances (protein, DNA) derived thereof may not be effective or warranted.

Microbiological Statement:

This product, produced for/by Gold Medal Products Co., has a low moisture content and lacks nutrients essential to support growth
of most microorganisms. Organisms considered food-borne pathogens or of concern from a quality standpoint are not able to
proliferate in this product; the processing and packaging is completed in a closed and sealed system offering little opportunity for
contamination from extraneous materials that might harbor pathogens, viral particles, etc. This product must be heated before being
consumed (as part of the finished food item).

Lot Number Explanation:

LOT# 14083015002

Information used

Year (last Day internally
2 digits) product is
product is produced.
produced.
Month
productis
produced.
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Product Data Sheet for Item # 2763
TASTEE POP

L . Per . Per
N Ut”tl On F a cts Nutrients Sening Per 100g ‘ ‘ Nutrients Sening Per 1009
Sewing Size 1 Tbsp (1 4QJ Basic Cumponenls v?talmm B12 (mcg)
Sewings Per Container 256 Gram Weignht (g) 1400 10000 Biotin (mcg)
Calories (keal) 12000  857.14 Vitamin C (mg)
Amount Per Serving Calories from Fat (kcal) 12000  857.14 Vitamin D-1U (1U)
Calories 120  Calories from Fat 120 Calories from SatFat (kcal) 1305 9321 Vitamin D-meg (mcg)
| Protein (g) 0 0 Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 14g 2% Carbohydrates () 0 0 Folate (mcg)
otalrd Dietary Fiber (q) 0 0 Folate, DFE {mcg)
Saturated Fat 1.59 8% | |sounie Fiber (g) - ~ Vitamin K (mcg)
Trans Fat Og Total Sugars (g) 0 0 Pantothenic Acid (mg)
F’Dlyunsaturated Fat 49 Monosaccharides (g) - - Mingrals
Disaccharides (g) - - Calcium (mg)
Monounsaturated Fat 8g Oer Cats = e ——
Cholesterol Omg 0% | [Fat g 1400 10000 Copper(mg
Sodium Omg 0% | |Saturated Fat (g) 145 1036 Fluoride (mg)
Total Garh{:-hydrate 0g 0% Mono Fat (g) 800 57.14 lodine (meg)
: . Poly Fat 400 28.37 Iron (mg)
Dietary Fiber Og 0% | | o , ( :
Trans Fatty Acid (q) 0 0 Magnesium (mg)
Sugars Dg Cholesterol (mg) 0 0 Manganese (mg)
Protein (g Water (g) - - Molybdenum (mcg)
(I, | . (ains Phosphorus (mg)
VitaminAQ% ~ « Vitamin C 0% | \yiamina- 1y qu) 0 0 Potassium (mg)
Calcium 0% + ron 0% Vitamin A - RE (RE) 0 0 Selenium (mcg)
*Percent Dally Values are based on a 2,000 calorie | |VitaminA- RAE (RAE) 0 0 Sodium (mg)
diet. Your daily valuas may be higher of lowear Carotenoid RE (RE) a ~ Zinc (mg)
depending an your calgria needs:
Calories 2000 2,500 Refinol RE (RE) - - Poly Fats
Tatal Fat Less than 65y &0g Beta-Carotene (mcg) - - Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g)
Saturated Fat  Lessthan  20g 2 - A _ ‘
Cholesterol lessthen 300mg  300mg Vitamin B1 (mg) Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g)
Sodivm lessthan  2400mg 2400mg | |Vitamin B2 (mg) = - Other Nutrients
Total Carbehydrate 1[0 ST - i _
Distary Fber 5 g v?lam?n B3 (mg} - Alcon.ol )
Calories per gram: Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg) - ~ Caffeine (mg)
Fat9 « Carbohydrated * Protein 4 Vitamin B6 (mg) - - Choline (mg)
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Product Data Sheet for Item # 2763
TASTEE POP

Allergens:
U.S. Allergen statement: This product does not contain any of the eight major allergens.

*** US = United States; EU = European Union; C = Canada.
NOTE: Canada lists Fin Fish, Crustaceans, and Molluscs (shellfish) as a single category — Seafood.

US, EU, C | Soy and products thereof No Yes
US, EU, C | Milk and products thereof No Yes
US, EU,C | Wheat and products thereof No Yes
US, EU, C | Egg and products thereof No Yes
US, EU, C | Peanuts and products thereof No Yes
US, EU, C | Tree Nuts and products thereof No Yes
US, EU, C | Fin Fish and products thereof No No
US, EU,C | Crustaceans and products thereof No No
EU, C Molluscs and products thereof No No
EU, C Sulfur Dioxide (SO2) and Sulfites (>10ppm) No Yes
C Sesame and products thereof No Yes

EU Gluten >20 mg/kg (wheat, rye, barley, and their hybridized strains). No Yes
EU Celery and products thereof No No
EU Mustard and products thereof No Yes
EU Lupines (aka Lupin) and products thereof No No

Sensitizing Agents
(NOT RECOGNIZED ALLERGENS)

Yellow #5 (E102) (Tartrazine) No Yes
Yellow #6 (E110) (Sunset Yellow) No Yes
Other FD&C Colors No Yes
Added Caffeine or Guarana Extracts No No
Alcohol No No
Animal or Animal Derivatives No Yes
Artificial Sweetener (i.e. Aspartame, Sucralose) No Yes
Bee Pollen or Honey and products thereof No No
BHA, BHTC, TBHQ Yes Yes
Carmine/Cochineal No No
Chocolate Derivatives (i.e. cocoa) No Yes
Corn/ Maize and products thereof No Yes
Fruit or Fruit Derivatives No No
Gelatin No No
Glutamate/Glutamic Acid No Yes
Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat No Yes
Hydrolyzed Vegetable Proteins No Yes
Possible Latex Contamination No No
Rubber Plants Derivatives No No
Seeds (Cotton, Poppy, or Sunflower) or products thereof No Yes
Sugar Alcohols (i.e. Sorbitol, Mannitol, etc.) No No
Tocopherols No No
Vegetable or Vegetable Derivatives No No
Yeast No Yes
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10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, Ohio 45241-4807
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Product Data Sheet for Item # 2763
TASTEE POP

Stored Products:

Allergens listed below and marked with an asterisk (“**) may be stored and labeled in our warehouse in finished form. All
products come from approved suppliers. Each product is evaluated on the potential cross contamination with other
products and allergens in the approved supplier’s facility. If there is any risk to that product, then it is stated at the top of
this section as “may contain” or “contains”. Otherwise if it is not, those Allergens or Sensitizing Agents listed DO NOT pose
any threat to any of Gold Medal Product Co. finished products.

*Milk and derivatives, *eggs and derivatives, fish, shellfish (including crustaceans, mollusks and their derivatives), *tree nuts
and derivatives, *wheat and derivatives, *peanuts and derivatives, *rice and derivatives, *corn and derivatives, *gluten
sources (other than Wheat: such as oat and its by products, barley, rye, malt, buckwheat, spelt, and kamut), *yeast and
derivatives, Lupin and derivatives, *artificial colors, *MSG, *benzoates, *TBHQ, *hydrolyzed vegetable proteins, *sulfites,
artificial sweeteners, *animal derivatives, *mustard, celery, *seeds, *cocoa and derivatives, *cinnamon, and *caffeine.

Allergen Cross-Contamination Prevention:

Potential allergenic materials are produced using designated storage and processing. The risk of contamination is extremely low.
When rework is used it is isolated and used only in products that may contain the same allergens. All containers and storage tanks
are labeled accordingly if they may contain allergens.

Label:

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed
for damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should
consider the health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to
operate under, or a recommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products
Company and its agents disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product ion and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.
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Snacks, Smiles & Success!®

PRODUCT DATA SHEET
TASTEE POP POPCORN

Product Overview:
Tastee Pop Popcorn is a medium sized popcorn kernel that has great expansion. Butterfly style yellow popcorn kernels.

Physical Properties:
Flavor/Odor Popcorn

Unfinished Color Yellow
Finished Product Color White

Form Solid kernel

Applications: Used to produce butterfly style popcorn.
Ingredient Statement: Yellow Popcorn Kernels.

AVAILABLE PRODUCTS:

GMitem # Packaging Container UPC

2032 35 Ibs. (15.9kg) bag 090939 02032 3
Certified: ' \
Kosher Pareve and Halal. M ‘
Country of Origin*: “ R

MADE IN THE USA

All of Gold Medal Products Co. products are made in the United States of America.
*Definition: The Country of Origin or product origin is defined as the country where the material was manufactured/produced/cultivated. When the material undergoes
substantial transformation in a second country, the country in which the transformation is performed shall be considered the country of origin.

Storage & Shelf Life:
Ambient temperature (50-60F recommended), 50-60% humidity, food-grade warehousing conditions.
Best if used within 18 months from the date of manufacture in unopened containers.

Food Grade Statement:

Gold Medal Products Co. hereby certifies that this product is Generally Recognized as Safe (GRAS) and is manufactured to Good
Manufacturing Practices and is safe for its intended use. This item is produced in a facility inspected by the United States Food and Drug
Administration, State and Local authorities. This product manufactured by Gold Medal Products Co. is guaranteed as fit for human
consumption.

Safety Data Sheets (SDS) Statement:

Safety Data Sheets (SDS) are only issued for products considered to be hazardous. Gold Medal Products Co. food products are exempt
from requiring a SDS in accordance to the Occupational Safety and Health Administrations Hazard Communication Rule, as outlined
under 29 Code of Federal Regulations (29 CFR) 1910.1200 (b)(5)(iii) and (b)(6)(vi).

gmpopcorn.com
10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, OH 45241-4807 |
phone 513.769.7676 | toll free 800.543.0862 |fax 513.769. 8500 | toll free fax 800.542.1496
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Microbiological Statement: This product, produced for/by Gold Medal Products Co., has a high brix (sugar) content and/or preservative
essential to limit or prevent the growth of most microorganisms. Organisms considered food-borne pathogens or of concern from a
quality standpoint are unlikely to proliferate in this product.

GMO STATUS:
GMO FREE O NON-GMO K cMmo O
Product is not made with ingredients | Contains ingredients derived from GMOQ’s, but GM | Contains ingredients with detectable GM
derived from GMOQ's. DNA/protein is not detectable in finished product. Protein/DNA. (Bioengineered)

LOT NUMBER EXPLANATION:

MM-YYYY

MM: Month product is produced
YY: Year (last two digits) product is produced

Allergen Information:

U.S. Allergen Statement: This product does not contain any of the eight major allergens.
EU Allergen Statement: This product does not contain any of the fourteen major allergens.
Canada Allergen Statement: This product does not contain any of the ten major allergens.

Country* Allergens Product Same Line Manufacturing
Facility

UsS, EU, C Soy and products thereof No No No
Us, EU, C Milk and products thereof No No No
us, C Wheat (Canada — Wheat & Triticale) and products thereof No No No
EU Cereals containing Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, and their strains). No No No
Us, EU, C Egg and products thereof No No No
Us, EU, C Peanuts and products thereof No No No
Us, EU, C Tree Nuts and products thereof No No No
us, EU Fin Fish and products thereof No No No
us, EU Crustaceans (prawns, crabs, lobster, etc.) and products thereof No No No
EU Molluscs (clams, mussels, whelks, oysters, etc.) and products thereof No No No
C Seafood (fish, crustaceans, & shellfish) No No No
EU, C Mustard and products thereof No No No
EU, C Sesame and products thereof No No No
Us, EU, C Sulfur Dioxide (SOz) and Sulfites (>10ppm) No No No
EU Celery, Celeriac, and products thereof No No No
EU Lupines (aka Lupin) and products thereof No No No

* US = United States; EU = European Union; C = Canada.

Allergen Cross-Contamination Prevention:

Potential allergenic materials are produced using designated storage and processing. The risk of contamination is extremely low. When rework is used it is isolated
and used only in products that may contain the same allergens. All containers and storage tanks are labeled accordingly if they may contain allergens.

Sensitizing Agents , Manufacturing
(NOT RECOGNIZED ALLERGENS) Product Same Line Facility
Yellow #5 (E102) (Tartrazine) ‘ No No No
Yellow #6 (E110) (Sunset Yellow) | No No No
Other FD&C Colors ‘ No No No
Gluten >20 mg/kg (wheat, rye, barley, and their hybridized strains). | No No No
Corn/Maize and products thereof \ Yes Yes Yes

gmpopcorn.com
10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, OH 45241-4807 |
phone 513.769.7676 | toll free 800.543.0862 |fax 513.769. 8500 | toll free fax 800.542.1496
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U.S. NUTRITIONAL: 100 GRAM NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Nutrition Facts Nutrents Sening_100g Sening 1009
568 Servings Per Container Basic Components Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv {mg) = -
Serving size 10z (289) Gram_ Weight (g) , 26.00 100.00 V?tam!n B6 (mg) - -
| C2C7ES (KC2) 100.80 360.00 Vitamin B12 (mcg) - -
Amount per serving Calories from Fat (kcal) 6300 2250 Biotin (mcg) - -
. 1 0 0 Calories from SatFat (kcal) 0 0 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calorles Protein (g) 280 1000 Vitamin D - IU (IU) . -
% Daily Value* Carbohydrates (g) 20072 7400 Vitamin D - meg (mcg) 0 0]
Total Fat 0.5g 19 |Total Dietary Fiber (g) 424 1515 Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg) - -
Total Soluble Fiber (g) ~ — Folate (mcg) . -
Saturated Fat Og 0% Ibietary Fiber (2016) (g) 560 2000 Folate, DFE (mcg DFE) n -
Trans Fat Og Soluble Fiber (2016) (g) — — Vitamin K (mcg) . -
Cholesterol Omg 0% |Total Sugars (g) 0 0 Pantothenic Acid (mg) - -
Sodium Omg 0% |/Added Sugar (9) 0 0 Minerals
Total Carbohydrate 21g 8% M_onosacc_harldes {0) = - Calcmm {mg) 100 357
Disaccharides (g) = — Chromium (mcg) = =
Dietary Fiber 6g 21% |other carbs (@ _ — Copper (mg) 0 _
Total Sugars Og Fat (g) 070 250 Fluoride (mg) - -
Includes Og Added Sugars 0% [saturated Fat (g) L 0 lodine (mcg) - -
Protein 3g Mono Fat (g) 014 050 Iron (mg) 05 200
EE—— O Fl (9) 0.42 150 Magnesium (mg) - -
Vitamin D Ong 0% Trans Fatty Acid (q) 0 0 Manganese (mg) —| =
- Cholesterol (m 0 0 Molybdenum (mc: - -
Calcium 1mg 0% Water (g) (mg) - . Pho};:mus ((mg)g} = ~
Iron 1mg 6% |Carbonydrate (Available) (g) 16.48 5885 Potassium (mg) 64.40 230.00
Potassium 64mg 2% |vitamins Selenium (mcg) . -
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a vitamin A- U (1) 2800 10000 Sodium (mg) 0 E
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 caloriesa | Vitamin A- RE (RE) - -~ Zinc {mg) = -
day is used for general nutrition advice. Vitamin A - RAE (mcg) - -- Poly Fats
PACKAGING: _ )
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Disclaimer: All statements, technical i ion, and { ined herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed for damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the

responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should consider the health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop
work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as  license to operate under, or a recommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of
such data. Gold Medal Products Company and its agents disclaimall liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.

gmpopcorn.com
10700 Medallion Drive | Cincinnati, OH 45241-4807 |
phone 513.769.7676 | toll free 800.543.0862 |fax 513.769. 8500 | toll free fax 800.542.1496
Page 3 of 3



Granny Smith Apple

N u tri ti 0 n Facts Amount/Serving %DV* Amount/Serving %DV
. ) Total Fat 0.2g 0% Tot. Carb. 14.9g 11%
Serving Size 1 Each
Calories 56 Sat. Fat Og 0% Dietary Fiber 2.6g 7%
Calories from Fat - - - Trans Fat 0g Sugars 11.2g
“Percent Daily Values (DV) Cholesterol 0mg 0% Protein 0.3g
are b_ased ona 2,000
calorie diet Sodium 1.1mg 0%
Vitamin A- U 2% » Vitamin C 6% « Calcium 0% o lron 1%

Fat 0%

» Saturated Fat

INGREDIENTS: GRANNY SMITH APPLE
ALLERGENS:

Granny Smith Apples — dipped in Caramel & Candy Apple Sauces. We use 100 ct apples.




We use 115 count size fresh whole lemons for our Fresh Squeezed Lemonade. These are medium-large
lemons, about 5.5 ounces per lemon. Each lemon when squeezed yields about 4 tablespoons of lemon
juice. This juice is what we use in making lemonade along with crushed ice, water & sugar.

e Regular Size, 16 oz cup, juice of one-half (1/2) lemon = approx.. 2 tbsp of juice
e Giant Size, 320z cup, juice of one (1) lemon = approx. 4 tbsp of juice

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size

Arnount per serving

Calories

Total Fat Og
Saturated Fat Og
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat Og
Monounsaturated Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg
Sodium Tmg
Total Carbs 2g
Dietary Fiber Og
Total Sugars 2g

Sugar Alcohols Og

Protein Og

PO —— e LT
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000

1%

1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how

L)

Ll

v much a nutrient

ories a day Is used

2 tablespoons

7

Value

Caffeine Omg

)

; . [r |
in a serving or rood
(=

for a general nutrition

s, 115¢ct Size ...



Nutty Bavarian Candied-Glazed Nuts:

The ingredients are simple: almonds, cashews,
pecans, sugar, cinnamon, salt, and natural and
artificial vanilla flavors.

Portioned w/ approximately 3oz of nuts per paper
cone.



Chopped Peanuts

Used for Ice Cream Sundae topping, also on Caramel & Candy apples with nuts.

Ingredients

Dry Roasted Peanuts. Packaged in the same facility
as peanuts, tree nuts, soy, sesame, and milk
products.

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 28g (™ oz.)

Amount per serving

Calories 164

% Daily Value
Total Fat 14g 22%
Saturated Fat 2g 11%
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 2Zmg 0%
Total Carbohydrate ©6g 2%
Dietary Fiber 2g 9%
Total Sugars 1g
Protein 7g
Calcium 2%
Iron 3%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice



Super fine granulated salt made for popcorn.

Also great for nuts, salads, corn on the cob, aa\ :

french fries & more. & GQL..D BANEIAE
Since 1931

Nutrition Facts

Soningsize. /4 op (128 POPCORN & NUT

E———— ot il e i e
Amount per serving
Calories 0
% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%
Sodium 470mg 20%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0%

Not a significant source of saturated fat, S U P E R F I N E S A LT
trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber, total

Protein Og
e o THIS SALT DOES NOT SUPPLY IODIDE,
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrientina A NECESSARY N UTR]ENT

serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.
INGREDIENTS: SALT, SODIUM SILICOALUMINATE,
YELLOW PRUSSIATE OF SODA.

MANUFACTURED FOR:

GOLD MEDAL PRODUCTS CO.

CINCINNATI, OH 45241-4801 USA

800-543-0862 | gmpopcorn.com

tem #2070 Rev. 1

I
0“ “90939 1 20?0“"2




English Walnut Halves (Raw, No Shell)

Best Seller

Used for toppings and add-ins in various fudge recipes in the Fudge Kitchen

Ingredients

Walnuts. *"May contain occasional shell fragment.™
Packaged in the same facility as peanuts, tree nuts,
soy, sesame, and milk products.

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 30g ("110z.)

Amount per serving

Calories 210
% Daily Value
Total Fat 20g 3%
Saturated Fat 1.5¢ 8%
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbeohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber 3¢ 14%
Total Sugars Og
Protein 5g
Calcium 2%
Iran 6%

The % Daily Value [DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food coentributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice




“For tvovy"nnq There Is A Seasoning.’ ®

SPICES & HERBS ~ SPECIALTY PRODUCTS

HOME / NATURAL FLAVORINGS / CHERRY FLAVORING

DESCRIPTION ~ REVIEWS

Cherry Natural Flavoring is a high quality, strong flavoring perfect for baking and candy making. Cherry Flavoring adds fresh cherry
flavor to a variety of dishes, and is particularly nice for flavoring iced tea or seltzer. Use Cherry Flavoring when you need to hoost the
flavor of canned cherries or preserves! Made with natural flavors. Non-Flavor ingredients include: water, alcohol (16.5%), citric acid.



NET 1 GAL.

3.78L)

Used for making

Candy Apple Sauce

PACH

Food Companies, Inc.

vCH Material NMumber

Product Information Sheet

ACH Material Description

2010738

KAROD LIGHT CORM SYRUP 1 GAL

ACH Legacy Item Number:
Effective Date:

2010738

04/04/2019

KARO LIGHT CORN SYRUP 1 GAL 4CT

Ingredient Statement:

Ciorn Syrup, Salt, Vanilla Extract (Vanilla Beans, Water, Ethyl Alcohol)

Allergens;

Mone as defined by the LIS FDA
Hosher Status:

Parewe

Packaging:

Pre-labaled bottles are filed, capped, and induction sesled. 4 bottles per RSC with divider. Stretchwrap pallet load to
within 1 inch of the bottom of the pallet to avoid load shifting. A performance equivalent of 79 gauge stretch film
should be wrapped 3 times around the pallet. Apply necessary pallet tags to each pallet load.

Storage Conditions:

Ambient. Temperatures not to exceed 100°F.

Pall=t Total UGM

Special Handling Code:
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Nutrition Facts

See table for servings
Serv. size 2 Thsp (30 mL)

Amount per serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%
Sodium 30mg 1%
Total Carb. 30g 11%

Total Sugars 10g
Includes 10g Added Sugars 20%
Protein Og

Mot a significant source of sat. fat,
trans fat, cholest,, fiber, vit. D, calcium,
iron and potas.

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice

Servings Per Container
Size Servings
16floz 16

32floz 32

64floz 64

1 GAL 128

5 GAL about 630
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‘One-Step Floss Operation .
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Premixed & ready to use for
perfect cotton candy
EVERY TIME!
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About 53 servings per container
Serving size 2 Thsp (28g)

Calories

% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total 289 10%
Total Sugars 289
Includes 28g Added Sugars  58%
Protein Og

N of fat,
trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber,
vitamin D, calcium, iron and potassium.
“The % Dally Value tells you how much a nurient in

0f food contributes 10 & daily dhet. 2,000 calories.
2 day s used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: NATURAL
* ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, FD&C BLUE #1.
4 BY:

Gold Products

CAUTION - FLYING SUGAR:
Wear eye protection; do not overfill.
HELPFUL BINTS FOR PROFITABLE FLOSS OPERATION:

1 1) Xeep Noss display racks full at all times.
| 2 Recommend multiple take-home sales.
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About 53 serl'ings per container
Serving size 2 Tbsp (28g)

Amount per serving

Calories 110

% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%
Sodium 0mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 289 10%

qual Sugars 28g

Includes 28g Added Sugars  56%
Protein Og

Not a significant source of saturated fat,
trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber,
vitamin D, calcium, iron and potassium.

“The % Dasly Value tels you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes 10 a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrtion advice.

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, NATURAL &
ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, FD&C RED #40,
FDAC BLUE #1.

MANUFACTURED BY:

Gold Medal Products Co.

Cincinnati, OH 45241 | Made in U:S.A.

800-543-0862 | gmpopcorn.com

@ FLOSS OPERATION:
1) Open carton.
2) Form into pour spout.
3) Do not add sugar when
motor is running.
4) Pour directly into floss head.
5) Decrease heat if you smell
sugar burning.

CAUTION - FLYING SUGAR:

Wear eye protection; do not overfill.
HELPFUL HINTS FOR PROFITABLE FLOSS OPERATION:

1) Keep floss display racks full at all times.
2) Recommend multiple take-home sales.

|

3) Seeing i believing ~let them watch you spin p un.

3) Seeing is believing — let them watch you spin up fun.




